DP \$115.00 7841101

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (Administrative Agent)		112/28/2008 I	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TIC HOLDINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	2211 Elk River Road	
City:	Steamboat Springs	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80487	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78411013	CVE CANYON VALLEY ELECTRIC	
Serial Number:	78411030	CANYON VALLEY ELECTRIC	
Serial Number:	78608622	CAIR-TECH	
Serial Number:	78732143	CAIRTECH	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)268-0065

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-268-0066
Email: firm@sbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Swanson & Bratschun, L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 8210 Southpark Terrace

Address Line 4: Littleton, COLORADO 80120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OTTEN TM - WELLS FARGO

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas D. Bratschun

REEL: 003928 FRAME: 0133

900125987

Signature:	/TD Bratschun/
Date:	02/02/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=TM Release 1#page1.tif source=TM Release 1#page2.tif source=TM Release 1#page3.tif	

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (Release Of Security Interest)

This Termination of Trademark Assignment (Release of Security Interest) is executed as of December 29, 2008 (the "Effective Date") by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, in its capacity as Administrative Agent ("Assignee").

RECITALS

- A Ratification, Amendment, and Joinder Agreement, dated as of November 30, 2005 (the "Trademark Assignment"), made by and among Assignee and TIC HOLDINGS, INC., a Colorado corporation, TIC-THE INDUSTRIAL COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, WESTERN SUMMIT CONSTRUCTORS, INC., a New Mexico corporation, PLT, INC., a California corporation, TIC INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Colorado corporation, TIC-THE INDUSTRIAL COMPANY WYOMING, INC., a Wyoming corporation, TIC-CANADA, INC., a Colorado corporation, INTERNATIONAL BUILDERS, INC., a Colorado corporation, GULF STATES, INC., a Colorado corporation, NATIONAL MILL DESIGNS, INC., a Colorado corporation, KHAN EQUIPMENT COMPANY, a Colorado corporation, WH ENGINEERS, INC., a Colorado corporation, TIC MAINTENANCE, INC., a Colorado corporation, GSI WESTERN, INC., a Colorado corporation, WESTERN SUMMIT OF NEW MEXICO, INC., a New Mexico corporation, TIC - THE INDUSTRIAL COMPANY NEVADA, INC., a Nevada corporation, TIC INTERNATIONAL PROJECTS COMPANY, a Colorado corporation, IBBERSON, INC. a Colorado corporation, T.E. IBBERSON COMPANY, a Colorado corporation, IBBERSON ENGINEERING, INC., a Colorado corporation. **IBBERSON** INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Colorado corporation, and CONTRACTOR INSIGHTS, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company (collectively, the "Borrowers") and TIC-CALGARY, ULC, a Nova Scotia unlimited liability company, TIC CANADA ULC (formerly known as TIC Canada (2002) ULC), a Nova Scotia unlimited liability company and CANWEST CONSTRUCTORS, ULC, a Nova Scotia unlimited liability company (collectively the "Canadian Guarantors") was recorded by Assignee on December 1, 2005 with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on Reel/Frame 3202/0697, to reflect the security interest granted by the Borrowers and the Canadian Guarantors to the Assignee in the trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks").
- B. A schedule of the Trademark Assignment unrelated to the grant of the security interest in the Marks was redacted by the USPTO at the request of Assignee, and the redacted Trademark Assignment ("**Redacted Trademark Assignment**") was recorded as of December 1, 2005 with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on Reel/Frame 3473/0662, to reflect the security interest granted by the Borrowers and the Canadian Guarantors to the Assignee in the Marks.
- C. The indebtedness secured by the security interest in the Marks granted to Assignee has been paid in full as of the Effective Date.

TERMINATION AND RELEASE

In consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignee hereby terminates the Trademark

Assignment and the Redacted Trademark Assignment and releases its security interest in the Marks as of the Effective Date.

> Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as administrative agent

By: John Vace Presedent

2 873714.2

EXHIBIT A

3473/0662

TRADEMARKS

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.	DATE REGISTERED
CVE CANYON VALLEY ELECTRIC	78/411013	2,963,404	6/21/05
CANYON VALLEY ELECTRIC	78/411030	2,951,728	5/17/05
CAIR-TECH	78/608622	None	4/14/05-filing date
CAIRTECH	78/732143	None	10/12/05-filing date

612

873714.2

RECORDED: 02/02/2009